

POCSO Case No. 14 of 2025

Present :- Smt. Mandakranta Saha,
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar.

Order No. 05, dated - 15.07.2025 :-

Today is fixed for production of the accused Faruk Pailan @ Bappa and bail hearing.

Accused is produced before the court from J/C through VC.

Ld. P.P in charge and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

C.D is produced today.

Heard both sides in full.

Fix 16.07.2025 for passing necessary order.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Judge, POCSO Court -cum-
Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar.

Judge, POCSO Court -cum-
Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar.
JO Code No. : WB00825