

POCSO Case No. 14 of 2025

Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha, ADJ, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. 08 Dated 25.11.2025 :-

Today is fixed for E.R of W/A.

Accused Faruk Pailan @ Bappa on court bail is present by filing hazira.

A report is submitted by S.I Dhiman Karjee of Kotwali P.S stating that due to engagement with law and order duties he could not proceed to Laxminagar under district East Singhbhum at Jharkhand as well as Zinnabasti, P.S Mango, District Jharkhand.

Perused the report of the concerned police personnel. Considered.

SI Dhiman Karjee is directed to execute the warrant of arrest against the accused person and produce the accused before the court by 21.01.2026.

Let a copy of this order be sent to S.I Dhiman Karjee of Kotwali P.S, Cooch Behar for information and compliance.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar,

Sd/-

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar, J.O Code:- WB000825

In the Court of Ld. Judge Special Court (POCSO) -cum- Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar.

Memo No.

Dated 25.11.2025

Copy of Order No. 08, Dated 25.11.2025 in connection with POCSO Case no. 14 of 2025 arising out of Kotwali P.S Case no. 114/2025 dated 07.02.2025 u/s 6 of POCSO Act is forwarded for information and necessary action to :

1 S.I Dhiman Karjee of Kotwali P.S, Cooch Behar.

Judge Special Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar.